LTC4350
�
4350fb
Typical applicaTion
FeaTures DescripTion
Hot Swappable
Load Share Controller
The LTC®4350 is a load share controller that allows sys-

FB
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 135°C/W
orDer inForMaTion
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4350CGN#PBF LTC4350CGN#TRPBF 4350 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC4350IGN#PBF LTC4350IGN#TRPBF 4350I 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
elecTrical characTerisTics
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DC Characteristics
ICC VCC Supply Current UV = VCC l 1.0 1.6 2.0 mA
VLKOH VCC Undervoltage Lockout High l 2.36 2.45 2.52 V
VLKOL VCC Undervoltage Lockout Low l 2.24 2.34 2.44 V
VFB FB Pin Voltage 0°C to 85°C (LTC4350I) or 0°C to 70°C (LTC4350C)
–40°C to 85°C (LTC4350I)
1.208
1.196
1.220